

## **Student Catalog Addendum**

This catalog addendum amends the Tuition and Fee Schedule in the 2020 Student Catalog, Rev 3-2019.

## **Tuition and Fee Schedule**

Modular/Clock Hour Programs	Program Length	Clock Hours	Tuition	Books, Supplies & Uniform	Reg Fee	Total					
Medical Assistant	36 weeks	800 hours	\$12,400.00	\$975.00	\$50	\$13,425.00					
Laboratory Assistant/ECG Technician/Phlebotomist	36 weeks	800 hours	\$13,000.00	\$700.00	\$50	\$13,750.00					
Medical Insurance Billing and Coding	32 weeks	720 hours	\$12,160.00	\$1,250.00	\$50	\$13,460.00					
Note: The following tuition and fee changes will be effective for program start dates on or after March 1, 2021											
Medical Assistant	36 weeks	800 hours	\$12,735.00	\$1,075.00	\$50	\$13,860.00					
Laboratory Assistant/ECG Technician/Phlebotomist	36 weeks	800 hours	\$13,500.00	\$1,150.00	\$50	\$14,700.00					
Medical Insurance Billing and Coding	32 weeks	720 hours	\$12,375.00	\$1,895.00	\$50	\$14,320.00					

Quarter-Based Programs	Program Length	Credit Units	Tuition (1)	Cost Per Unit (1)	Books, Supplies & Uniform	Fees (2)	Reg Fee	Total Program Cost (1)		
Practical Nurse (3)	15 months	55.5 credits	\$22,200.00	\$400.00	\$3,655.00		\$50	\$25,905.00		
Nursing (3)	24 months	108 credits	\$43,200.00	\$400.00	\$5,400.00		\$50	\$48,650.00		
Accounting	24 months	96 credits	\$26,400.00	\$275.00	\$2,840.00	\$510.00	\$50	\$29,800.00		
Business Digital Marketing	24 months	96 credits	\$27,360.00	\$285.00	\$2,750.00	\$480.00	\$50	\$30,640.00		
Note: The following tuition and fee changes will be effective for program start dates on or after April 1, 2021										
Practical Nurse (3)	15 months	55.5 credits	\$23,865.00	\$430.00	\$2,085.00	_	\$100	\$26,050.00		
Accounting	24 months	96 credits	\$26,400.00	\$275.00	\$2,585.00	\$765.00	\$50	\$29,800.00		
Business Digital Marketing	24 months	96 credits	\$27,360.00	\$285.00	\$2,545.00	\$685.00	\$50	\$30,640.00		
Note: The following tuition and fee changes will be effective for program start dates on or after July 1, 2021										
Nursing (3)	24 months	108 credits	\$48,600.00	\$450.00	\$3,675.00	_	\$100	\$52,375.00		

<sup>(1)</sup> Students will be charged per credit and total tuition for a given quarter is determined by multiplying the number of credit hours for which the student is registered and attends within the quarter by the tuition per quarter credit rate above. Total Program Cost does not reflect any subsequent tuition reductions for any transfer credit approved by LVC.

<sup>(2)</sup> Fees include program activities, exam fees, membership fees and simulation access fees.

<sup>(3)</sup> Note: Students enrolling in these programs must also pass the Test of Essential Academic Skills (TEAS) as well as a criminal background check and fingerprinting/drug screening as explained in the admissions section of the catalog. Fees for these procedures will be paid directly by the student to the testing entities. See Admissions Advisor for more details.